
 

Staff Members Positions Held Office Location Contact Information 
Fisher, Demetrius G. Coordinated Campaign Director 

(NGP/NAACP) 
Georgia NAACP  
100 Edgewood Avenue, NE 
Suite 1610 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

E:| DFisher@naacpga.org 
M:| (504) 322-0785 
O:| (404) 577-8977 
F:| (404) 577-4593 

Chandler, Larry Program Manager Georgia NAACP 
100 Edgewood Avenue, NE 
Suite 1610 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

E:| LChandler@naacpga.org  
M:| (502) 436-7055 
O:| (404) 577-8977 
F:| (404) 577-4593 

Brown, Christopher Regional Field Manager 
(Metro North) 

Atlanta Branch Office  
970 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive, SW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30314 
 

E:| CBrown@naacpga.org 
M:| (404) 849-6721 
O:| (404) 524-0580 
F:| (404) 577-4593 

Craig, Wanda Regional Field Manager 
(Metro South) 

TBD 
 

E:| WCraig@naacpga.org 
M:| (770) 940-2092 
O:| TBD 
F:| (404) 577-4593 

Harris, KeShawn Southeast Field Manager Bulloch County Branch Office 
51 East Main Street 
Statesboro, Georgia 30458 

E:| KHarris@naacpga.org 
M:| (478) 456-9880 
O:| (912) 225-1600 
F:| (404) 577-4593 

Carter, Linda South Field Manager Savannah Branch Office  
1204 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. 
Savannah, Georgia 31415 
 

E:| LCarter@naacpga.org 
M:| (912) 231-1005 
O:| (912) 233-2141 
F:| (404) 577-4593 

Thomas, Tonza Western Field Manager Columbus Branch Office 
514 First Avenue 
Columbus, Georgia 31901 
 

E:| Tonza.Thomas@naacpga.org 
M:| (706) 505-4913 
O:| (706) 984-8613 
F:| (404) 577-4593 

Bryant, Maria Central Field Manager Macon-Bibb County Branch Office  
905 Main Street 
Macon, Georgia  
 

E:| MBryant@naacpga.org 
M:| (478) 390-2440 
O:| (478) 745-9944 
F:| (404) 577-4593 

Gary, Priscilla Eastern Field Manager Augusta Branch Office 
925 Laney Walker Boulevard 
Augusta, Georgia 30901 
 

E:| PGary@naacpga.org 
M:| (706) 589-4939 
O:| (706) 724-0390 
F:| (404) 577-4593 
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